D-7
STEPPER MOTORS
FRAME SIZES FROM NEMA 11 TO 34
Stepper Motors
Start at
$86
Wide Range
of Motor

l Allow sufficient time to accelerate load
l Size motor with 100% safety factor for required torque @ speed
l Do not disassemble motors. A significant reduction in motor performance will result
l Do not disconnect motor from drive while in operation
l Do not use holding torque/detent torque of motor as fail-safe brake
OMHT34-485/486/487
OMHT34-488/490
Dimensions: mm (in)
Ø = diameter
D-9
RECOMMENDED MOTORS
1 Motor with 3 m (10') shielded cable.
2 Guaranteed minimum holding torque; actual torque may be 5 to 10% greater.
All size 23 and 34 motors are optimized for microstepping. Model numbers listed are for single shaft. To order double shaft add “-D” to the end
of the model number and $5 to the price.
Ordering Example: OMHT23-393-D, NEMA 23 high torque step motor, $110 + 5 = $115.
MOTOR
CONNECTION MAXIMUM ROTOR
1 = SERIES MOTOR HOLDING STEP INERTIA MOTOR
2 = PARALLEL LENGTH TORQUE2 ANGLE (oz-in2/ WEIGHT
MODEL NO. 3 = UNIPOLAR mm (in) (oz-in) LEADS (DEG) VOLTS AMPS OHMS MH g-cm2) g (lb)
OMHT11-013 2 48 (1.87) 15 4 1.8 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.6 0.098/18 177 (0.39)
OM5014-842 2 40 (1.57) 26.0 4 1.8 4.8 1.0 4.3 5.5 0.109/20 213 (0.47)
1 5.7 0.85 6.6 12.0
OMHT17-075 2 2.8 1.70 1.7 3.0
3 44.4 4.0 1.20 3.3 3.0
1 1.8 7.4 0.71 10.4 21.6
OMHT23-393 2 3.7 1.41 2.6 5.4
3 54.2 5.2 1.00 5.2 5.4

mm (in) (0.002) (0.002) (0.002) (0.002) (0.002) (0.002) (0.002) (0.002)
OPERATING -20 to 50°C -20 to 50°C -20 to 50°C -20 to 50°C -20 to 50°C -20 to 50°C -20 to 50°C -20 to 50°C
TEMPERATURE (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to (-4 to
RANGE 122°F) 122°F) 122°F) 122°F) 122°F) 122°F) 122°F) 122°F)
INSULATION 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F) 130°C (266°F)
CLASS Class B Class B Class B Class B Class B Class B Class B Class B
LEAD WIRE 26 26 22 26 22 22 18 22
GAGE AWG AWG AWG AWG AWG AWG AWG AWG
MAX RADIAL 2268 2268 2268 2268 6804 6804 11340 11340
LOAD g (lb) (5) (5) (5) (5) (15) (15) (25) (25)
MAX THRUST 1361 1361 1361 1361 11340 11340 22680 22680
LOAD g (lb) (3) (3) (3) (3) (25) (25) (50) (50)
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ACCESSORIES
MODEL NO. PRICE DESCRIPTION
OMHT11-013 $130 NEMA 11 high torque step motor, 15 oz-in min holding torque
OM5014-842 86 NEMA 14 standard torque step motor, 26 oz-in min holding torque
OMHT17-075 90 NEMA 17 high torque step motor, 62.8 oz-in min holding torque
OMHT23-393 110 NEMA 23 high torque step motor, 76.6 oz-in min holding torque
OMHT23-397 125 NEMA 23 high torque step motor, 177 oz-in min holding torque
OMHT23-400 160 NEMA 23 high torque step motor, 264 oz-in min holding torque
OMHT23-550 190 NEMA 23 high torque step motor with 3 m (10') shielded cable, 255 oz-in min holding torque
OMHT34-485 294 NEMA 34 high torque step motor, 650 oz-in min holding torque
OMHT34-486 392 NEMA 34 high torque step motor, 1200 oz-in min holding torque
OMHT34-487 540 NEMA 34 high torque step motor, 1845 oz-in min holding torque
OMHT34-488 400 NEMA 34 high torque step motor with 3 m (10') shielded cable, 650 oz-in min holding torque
OMHT34-490 646 NEMA 34 high torque step motor with 3 m (10') shielded cable, 1845 oz-in min holding torque
To Order (Specify Model Number) MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!
MODEL NO. PRICE DESCRIPTION
ENC-1000i $357 Differential encoder for NEMA 11/14/17 motors, 1000-line, with index pulse
ENC-1000i-23 357 Differential encoder for NEMA 23 motors, 1000-line, with index pulse
ENC-1000i-34 370 Differential encoder for NEMA 34 motors, 1000-line, with index pulse
ENC-CA-4217-6FT 80 Encoder cable, 2 m (6')
ENC-CA-4217-10FT 98 Encoder cable, 3 m (10')
ENC-CA-4217-20FT 126 Encoder cable, 6 m (20')
ENC-ZAA 250 Differential encoder for ST and STAC6 drives, NEMA 23 motors, 2000-line, with index
ENC-YAA 250 Differential encoder for ST and STAC6 drives, NEMA 34 motors, 2000-line, with index
ENC-ST-CA-10 56 Encoder cable for ST and STAC6 Drives, 3 m (10')
Note: Optional encoders can only be added to double shaft versions. To order with double shaft, add “-D” to end of model number and add
$5 to price.
Ordering Example: OMHT34-490-D, NEMA 34 high torque step motor with 1845 oz-in min holding torque with 3 m (10') shielded
cable and double shaft,  $646 + 5 = $651. Recommended drive, STAC6-Si (see page D-30), high performance programmable stepper drive
with power supply, $1393.
Encoders offered are differential encoders with line drivers. These provide two channels of signals with complementary
signals. Versions with index also offer Z-channel and its complementary signal. Remember that a double shaft motor is required.
Ordering Example: OMHT17-075-D, NEMA 17 high torque step motor with 62.8 oz-in min holding torque and double shaft, $90 + 5 = $95.
ENC-1000i, 1000-line encoder with index pulse for NEMA 17 motor, and ENC-CA-4217-10FT, 3 m (10') encoder cable, $95 + 357 + 98 = $550.
ST/STAC6 Encoder Option:
Use encoder ENC-ZAA for ST5-Si, ST10-Si, and STAC6-Si drives with NEMA 23 motors.
Use encoder ENC-YAA for ST5-Si, ST10-Si, and STAC6-Si drives with NEMA 34 motors.